



MEDIA RELEASE

Piramal Realty partners with Jio-bp for installation of EV charging stations across its residential developments

To provide world-class EV charging solutions across Piramal's residential projects in Mumbai

Mumbai, March 23, 2023: Piramal Realty, the real estate arm of the Piramal Group and Jio-bp, a fuel and mobility joint venture between RIL and bp today announced their partnership to provide world-class EV charging solutions across all Piramal's residential projects in the MMR (Mumbai Metropolitan Region). As part of this partnership, customers and visitors to Piramal's residential projects will be able to charge their electric vehicles seamlessly at Jio-bp pulse EV charging stations at sites with the Jio-bp pulse mobile app.

Piramal Realty is constantly seeking new ways to contribute towards creating a healthy, sustainable ecosystem while meeting the evolving expectations of customers who aspire to adopt a greener lifestyle. The installation of electric vehicle charging stations is in line with this goal. Sustainability is a key pillar of Piramal Realty's business strategy and is integrated at all levels of its operations. The availability of EV charging infrastructure within its residential complexes ensures convenient charging of electric vehicles and boosts the confidence of potential EV buyers.

Under this partnership, Jio-bp has installed the first set of EV charging points at Piramal Vaikunth in Thane.

Within few years of operations, Jio-bp has constructed and launched many of India's largest EV fleet charging hubs along with hundreds of public charge points in various cities and major highways across the country. Besides fixed charging, Jio-bp also offers Battery Swapping services through its large network of Battery Swapping Stations. With Jio-bp's state-of-the-art mobile app having Industry leading features and functionalities, EV customers can seamlessly avail both charging services. To give impetus to the EV adoption in the country, Jio-bp is working together with demand aggregators, original equipment manufacturers and technology partners. Backed by industry-wide partnerships and their rapidly expanding footprint, Jio-bp is on path to providing the widest, most reliable, and completely differentiated charging network at best value for money to Indian EV customers.





About Piramal Realty:

Founded in 2012, Piramal Realty, the real estate development arm of Piramal Group is one of India's leading developers with 15 mn sq. ft of residential and commercial under development in and around Mumbai. In 2015, two of the world's most respected private equity investors invested \$235 million for a minority stake in the company.

Piramal Realty aims to be the gold standard in design, quality, safety, and customer centricity in both residential and commercial real estate. Piramal Realty's developments, while being cutting edge and contemporary, focus on embracing a more intuitive definition of luxury, which celebrates nature, greenery, space, light, ventilation, art, culture, and community living.

About Jio-bp:

Operating under the brand 'Jio-bp', Reliance BP Mobility Limited (RBML) is an Indian fuels and mobility joint venture between Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) and bp. The joint venture leverages Reliance's presence across the country and its millions of consumers through the Jio digital platform. bp brings its extensive global experience in high-quality differentiated fuels, lubricants, retail, and advanced low carbon mobility solutions. In addition to marketing conventional fuels, RBML provides advanced mobility solutions and alternate fueling options to its customers such as Electric Vehicles (EV) charging points, and Battery Swapping Stations (BSS). The company's aviation brand 'air bp-Jio' is a leading supplier of Aviation Turbine Fuel across India. The brand 'Jio-bp Fuel4U' caters to on-demand doorstep delivery of diesel and is a market leader in the segment.

Learn more about Jio-bp on www.jiobp.com / Twitter and Facebook: @Jiobpofficial/ For latest updates check out https://www.jiobp.com/news-room

For more information, please contact:

Amit Nanda

Corporate Communications, Piramal Realty 9820103119

Pratiksha Thakur

Corporate Communications, Jio-bp pratiksha.thakur@jiobp.com